

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6818/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2018 in WP No. 35255/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

APOLLO TYRES LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7669/2018 (XII)

Date : 23-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Rath, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. G.R. Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Gayatri Raghunandan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Gitanjali Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Ayesha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, as well as, on the prayer for stay.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar