

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 36762/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6818/2018

APOLLO TYRES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7669/2018 (XII)

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Rath, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. G.R. Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.6818/2018 and SLP(C) No. 7669/2018. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Gautam Shahi, appearing on behalf of Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.4 in both the matters. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.6818/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7669/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 5 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 31.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.5.2018

rd