

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6818/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2018 in WP No. 35255/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

APOLLO TYRES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 36762/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7669/2018 (XII)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Ray Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Perna Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raval, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Khushboo Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abaraham, Adv.
for M/S. K J John And Co

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Narain, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petitions on 3 September 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER